UT-240751

Evergreen Washington Connect, LLC d/b/a Lightcurve P.O. Box 639, Eatonville, WA 98328

Received Records Management Oct 4, 2024

October 4, 2024

Via Electronic Filing

Jeff Killip, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Evergreen Washington Connect, LLC d/b/a Lightcurve – Adoption of Tariff WN U-1 and Tariff WN U-2

Dear Executive Director Killip:

Enclosed is the Adoption of Tariff for Evergreen Washington Connect, LLC d/b/a Lightcurve (the "Company"), adopting all tariffs, including WN U-1 and WN U-2, of Consolidated Communications of Washington, LLC. The Company previously filed a tariff adoption notice to adopt all tariffs, including WN U-1 and WN U-2, of Consolidated Communications of Washington, LLC on June 14, 2024, in Docket No. UT-240459 in connection with the registration of its trade name "Lightcurve".

The Company understands that a new tariff will need to be filed within one year of the effective date of the adoption notice, as required by WAC 480-80-133.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Any questions should be addressed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Name: Danielle Clausen Title: Sr. Vice President of Finance

ADOPTION OF TARIFFS, ETC.

Evergreen Washington Connect, LLC d/b/a Lightcurve hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own in every respect, as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, rules, notices, concurrences, provisions, authorities, power of attorney or whatsoever other instruments filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission or its predecessors by **Consolidated Communications of Washington Company, LLC** prior to **August 12, 2024** the beginning of its possession. By this notice, it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs, etc., which have heretofore been filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission or its predecessors.

Tariffs Adopted:

Transfer Authorized

WN U-1 and WN U-2

by Order No. _____

Issued: October 4, 2024 Effective: October 7, 2024

Issued by: Evergreen Washington Connect, LLC d/b/a Lightcurve

By: <u>Danielle Clausen</u> Title: <u>Sr. Vice President of Finance</u>

Address: 104 Washington Avenue, N, Eatonville, WA 98328